
2024 Girls Soccer Stat Leaders
Compiled: Sep 8, 2024 3:00 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total goals scored)
Rank Player School Gms G Avg

1 Burr, Deca Warren East 9 28 3.1
2 Monohan, Katherine Sayre 9 27 3.0
3 Solache, Valerie Fairdale 7 27 3.9
4 Coffey, Addison Russell County 7 26 3.7
5 Christy, Campbell Walton-Verona 10 24 2.4
6 Garcia, Gabby Allen County-Scottsville 11 23 2.1
7 Fitzpatrick, Jade Prestonsburg 8 22 2.8
8 Hill, Madison K Madisonville-North Hopkins 9 22 2.4
9 Robertson, Tori Somerset 9 22 2.4

10 Cisse, Te'ari John Hardin 9 21 2.3
11 Pedigo, Kaycee Hart County 10 20 2.0
12 Poynter, Paisley Garrard County 9 20 2.2
13 Smith, Alice Lyon County 9 19 2.1
14 Spalding, Karly Marion County 9 19 2.1
15 Irvin, Laykin Mercer County 9 19 2.1
16 Ledgerwood, Maddy McCracken County 10 19 1.9
17 Touche, Taylor Christian Academy-Louisville 7 19 2.7
18 Murphy, Braylee Johnson Central 8 18 2.2
19 Burchett, Emily Prestonsburg 8 18 2.2
20 Hite, Leiah Trigg County 10 18 1.8
21 Blaydes, Mia Green County 6 18 3.0
22 Dunn, Sydney Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 18 1.6
23 Woods, Kenleigh Ashland Blazer 6 17 2.8
24 Garrett, Sophie Brown 10 17 1.7
25 Rowe, Adriana Harlan County 7 17 2.4
26 Tinelli, Anna Bullitt East 10 16 1.6
27 Burnside, Faith Boyd County 9 16 1.8
28 Durham-Campbell, Harley Mason County 8 16 2.0
29 Haley, Nia Mayfield 9 16 1.8
30 McKinney, Addy Franklin-Simpson 9 16 1.8
31 Herrington, Kenley Brown 9 16 1.8
32 Thomas, Ellie East Carter 8 15 1.9
33 Sagraves, Kiersten Johnson Central 9 15 1.7
34 Eldridge, Kihnley North Bullitt 10 15 1.5
35 Tyree, Lily Franklin-Simpson 9 15 1.7
36 Mooney, Savannah Bullitt East 10 15 1.5
37 Allen, Anna Fort Campbell 6 15 2.5
38 Caldwell, Faith Martin County 7 14 2.0
39 McCain, Kate Daviess County 8 13 1.6
40 Delph, Kylee Perry County Central 8 13 1.6
41 Berry, Adri Crittenden County 8 13 1.6
42 Reid, Ava Male 8 12 1.5
43 Stiff, Bria Murray 10 12 1.2
44 Yelton, Macy Beechwood 9 12 1.3
45 Blaydes, Molly Green County 6 12 2.0
46 Miles, Tessa Bethlehem 8 12 1.5
47 Luttrell, Adyson Brown 10 11 1.1
48 Zuerner, Annie Calvary Christian 7 11 1.6
49 Mckenzie, Isabella Somerset 7 11 1.6
50 Pollard, Jada Apollo 10 11 1.1

Top 50 Assists
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total assists)
Rank Player School Gms A Avg

1 Burchett, Emily Prestonsburg 8 16 2.0
2 Caldwell, Faith Martin County 7 16 2.3
3 Ruth, Lilli Apollo 10 13 1.3
4 Delph, Kylee Perry County Central 8 12 1.5
5 Hite, Leiah Trigg County 10 12 1.2
6 Weisbrodt, Madison Russell County 7 12 1.7
7 Dunn, Taylor Henderson County 9 12 1.3
8 Hill, Madison K Madisonville-North Hopkins 9 11 1.2
9 Fuller, Ava Walton-Verona 10 10 1.0

10 Fanucchi, Zeia Sayre 9 10 1.1
11 Wall, Addi Marshall County 12 9 0.8
12 Flota, Ava Murray 10 9 0.9
13 Sweeney, Chloe Allen County-Scottsville 11 9 0.8
14 Franklin, Ella Lincoln County 11 9 0.8
15 Eastes, Emma Green County 6 9 1.5
16 Elleman, Eva Garrard County 9 9 1.0
17 Heider, Katelyn McCracken County 10 9 0.9
18 Perkins, Macy Fleming County 6 9 1.5
19 Collins, Marley Henderson County 9 9 1.0
20 Mooney, Savannah Bullitt East 10 9 0.9
21 Thurmond, Zoe Bethlehem 8 9 1.1
22 Chandler, Addison Christian Academy-Louisville 7 8 1.1
23 Warren, Ava Garrard County 9 8 0.9
24 Bourne, Isabelle Murray 10 8 0.8
25 Fitzpatrick, Jade Prestonsburg 8 8 1.0
26 Jarrell, Lily Johnson Central 9 8 0.9
27 Wilson, McKinley Jo Madisonville-North Hopkins 9 8 0.9
28 Garrett, Sophie Brown 10 8 0.8
29 Hazlett, Addison Boyle County 8 7 0.9
30 Abshire, Eden Mason County 8 7 0.9
31 Griffin, Emma DuPont Manual 10 7 0.7
32 Cottengim, Grace Beechwood 9 7 0.8
33 Iles, Gracie Cooper 10 7 0.7
34 Monohan, Katherine Sayre 9 7 0.8
35 Ellis, Kelsey Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 7 0.6
36 Bilyeu, Kyla Logan County 11 7 0.6
37 Coombs, Lillian Daviess County 8 7 0.9
38 Merryweather, Maddi Frederick Douglass 8 7 0.9
39 Frasier, Mia East Carter 8 7 0.9
40 Hawkins, Ryann Hart County 10 7 0.7
41 Morris, Trista Brown 10 7 0.7
42 Hynson, Reagan Greenwood 8 7 0.9
43 Turner, Abigail East Jessamine 8 6 0.8
44 Hammons, Abigayle South Oldham 9 6 0.7
45 Oates, Addison Muhlenberg County 8 6 0.8
46 Blackwell, Ashlyn McCracken County 10 6 0.6
47 Moore, Aubree Boyd County 9 6 0.7
48 Gamez, Audrey Male 9 6 0.7
49 Murphy, Braylee Johnson Central 8 6 0.8
50 Christy, Campbell Walton-Verona 10 6 0.6
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Top 50 Points
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total points)
Rank Player School Gms G A P Avg

1 Burr, Deca Warren East 9 28 5 61 6.8
2 Monohan, Katherine Sayre 9 27 7 61 6.8
3 Solache, Valerie Fairdale 7 27 2 56 8.0
4 Hill, Madison K Madisonville-North Hopkins 9 22 11 55 6.1
5 Christy, Campbell Walton-Verona 10 24 6 54 5.4
6 Coffey, Addison Russell County 7 26 1 53 7.6
7 Fitzpatrick, Jade Prestonsburg 8 22 8 52 6.5
8 Burchett, Emily Prestonsburg 8 18 16 52 6.5
9 Robertson, Tori Somerset 9 22 6 50 5.6

10 Hite, Leiah Trigg County 10 18 12 48 4.8
11 Garcia, Gabby Allen County-Scottsville 11 23 1 47 4.3
12 Cisse, Te'ari John Hardin 9 21 4 46 5.1
13 Spalding, Karly Marion County 9 19 6 44 4.9
14 Caldwell, Faith Martin County 7 14 16 44 6.3
15 Pedigo, Kaycee Hart County 10 20 3 43 4.3
16 Garrett, Sophie Brown 10 17 8 42 4.2
17 Murphy, Braylee Johnson Central 8 18 6 42 5.2
18 Poynter, Paisley Garrard County 9 20 2 42 4.7
19 Blaydes, Mia Green County 6 18 5 41 6.8
20 Smith, Alice Lyon County 9 19 3 41 4.6
21 Ledgerwood, Maddy McCracken County 10 19 3 41 4.1
22 Woods, Kenleigh Ashland Blazer 6 17 6 40 6.7
23 Mooney, Savannah Bullitt East 10 15 9 39 3.9
24 Touche, Taylor Christian Academy-Louisville 7 19 1 39 5.6
25 Dunn, Sydney Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 18 3 39 3.5
26 Irvin, Laykin Mercer County 9 19 1 39 4.3
27 Herrington, Kenley Brown 9 16 6 38 4.2
28 Delph, Kylee Perry County Central 8 13 12 38 4.8
29 Rowe, Adriana Harlan County 7 17 3 37 5.3
30 Burnside, Faith Boyd County 9 16 4 36 4.0
31 Tinelli, Anna Bullitt East 10 16 4 36 3.6
32 Thomas, Ellie East Carter 8 15 6 36 4.5
33 Tyree, Lily Franklin-Simpson 9 15 6 36 4.0
34 Eldridge, Kihnley North Bullitt 10 15 5 35 3.5
35 Sagraves, Kiersten Johnson Central 9 15 5 35 3.9
36 Durham-Campbell, Harley Mason County 8 16 3 35 4.4
37 McKinney, Addy Franklin-Simpson 9 16 2 34 3.8
38 Allen, Anna Fort Campbell 6 15 2 32 5.3
39 Haley, Nia Mayfield 9 16 0 32 3.6
40 Dunn, Taylor Henderson County 9 9 12 30 3.3
41 Berry, Adri Crittenden County 8 13 4 30 3.8
42 Miles, Tessa Bethlehem 8 12 6 30 3.8
43 McCain, Kate Daviess County 8 13 4 30 3.8
44 Stiff, Bria Murray 10 12 5 29 2.9
45 Wall, Addi Marshall County 12 10 9 29 2.4
46 Blaydes, Molly Green County 6 12 5 29 4.8
47 Reid, Ava Male 8 12 4 28 3.5
48 Hale, Laura Martin County 7 11 6 28 4.0
49 Mckenzie, Isabella Somerset 7 11 5 27 3.9
50 Iles, Gracie Cooper 10 10 7 27 2.7
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Top 50 Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by total goalkeeper saves)

Rank Player School Gms GS Avg
1 Troxell, Jaya Clinton County 9 193 21.4
2 Peace, Willow Harlan County 7 179 25.6
3 Singleton, Madeline Ryle 10 164 16.4
4 Cross, Kylie Union County 9 147 16.3
5 Klee, Lillian St. Patrick 7 143 20.4
6 Webb, Skylar Mercer County 9 136 15.1
7 Maldonado, Emily Mayfield 9 121 13.4
8 Driver, Ladeja Glasgow 9 107 11.9
9 Utter, Madison Grant County 6 106 17.7

10 Maners, Greenlee Harrison County 9 103 11.4
11 Profitt, Peyton Menifee County 8 102 12.8
12 Stevens, Shayna Allen County-Scottsville 11 100 9.1
13 Phoutharansy, Aubree North Hardin 7 97 13.9
14 Penrod, Chloe Russellville 8 96 12.0
15 Hamilton, Cora Greenup County 8 96 12.0
16 Galvan, Brianna Owen County 7 92 13.1
17 Shields, Haley Edmonson County 6 91 15.2
18 Huston, Rowan Hart County 9 90 10.0
19 Lyvers, Jessi Thomas Nelson 6 90 15.0
20 Davis, Rachael Fort Knox 7 88 12.6
21 Eggen, Averie Collins 8 86 10.8
22 Wilder, Tori Knox Central 6 86 14.3
23 Williams, Gabrielle Russell 7 83 11.9
24 Fields, Jayden Hazard 6 80 13.3
25 Kirtley, Sharon Casey County 7 79 11.3
26 Haggard, Sofia Bryan Station 8 79 9.9
27 Grosshans, Hannah Mercy Academy 10 77 7.7
28 Maynard, Abby Lawrence County 8 74 9.2
29 Samons, Jenna Pikeville 8 74 9.2
30 Lawson, Sarah Central 6 74 12.3
31 Canada, Peyton Corbin 10 72 7.2
32 Hardesty, Macibelle Crittenden County 8 72 9.0
33 Turner, Jayda Christian County 8 72 9.0
34 Maupin, Taylor LaRue County 5 72 14.4
35 Arnold, Maddy East Jessamine 8 71 8.9
36 Dodd, Savannah Marshall County 12 71 5.9
37 Lainhart, Makena Villa Madonna 8 70 8.8
38 Crews, Taylee Monroe County 10 70 7.0
39 Mudd, Sophie Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 68 6.2
40 McClanahan, Destiny Shelby Valley 7 68 9.7
41 Sims, Audrey St. Mary 5 68 13.6
42 Butler, Laci John Hardin 9 67 7.4
43 Howard, Eliza Paintsville 8 66 8.2
44 Hazelrigg, Hadlee Fleming County 9 66 7.3
45 Herring, Richmond Lyon County 9 65 7.2
46 Barrett, Jane Whitefield Academy 7 65 9.3
47 Hatfield, Haylie Belfry 7 65 9.3
48 Brown, Holly West Carter 9 63 7.0
49 Barnett, Savannah Hopkins County Central 9 63 7.0
50 Anderson, Kennedy Letcher County Central 8 62 7.8

Top 50 Goalkeeper Complete Game Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total shutouts)
Rank Player School GMS SO

1 Welch, Ally Conner 11 9
2 Willis, Brynn Walton-Verona 10 7
3 Dodd, Savannah Marshall County 12 7
4 Stevens, Sophia Boyd County 9 7
5 Ramey, Abigail Johnson Central 9 7
6 Devers, Abby Woodford County 10 6
7 Hazelrigg, Hadlee Fleming County 9 6
8 Stratton, Lindsey Prestonsburg 8 5
9 Butler, Laci John Hardin 9 5

10 Mudd, Sophie Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 5
11 Bates, Marissa Elizabethtown 8 5
12 Barnes, Grace Calloway County 9 5
13 Bridwell, Makenzie Brown 10 5
14 Zutterman, Gracie Bethlehem 8 4
15 Black, Kyra Rowan County 6 4
16 Jones, Rebecca Apollo 10 4
17 Huston, Rowan Hart County 9 4
18 Borders, Riley DuPont Manual 9 4
19 Heibenthal, Erica Garrard County 9 4
20 Walker, Reese Frederick Douglass 10 4
21 Pitman, Lucie Sayre 9 4
22 Parish, Kaytee E Madisonville-North Hopkins 9 4
23 Evans, Liz Russell County 7 4
24 Smith, Addison McCracken County 6 4
25 Stevens, Shayna Allen County-Scottsville 11 4
26 Parker, Ella Murray 10 4
27 Caudill, Mallorie Ashland Blazer 6 3
28 Amos, Gracie Warren East 5 3
29 Ferguson, Hannah Central Hardin 8 3
30 Blake, Harper Marion County 9 3
31 Gutierrez, Juliana Beechwood 9 3
32 Clark, Loralie Bullitt Central 7 3
33 Spears, Iris Danville 8 3
34 Copous, Taegan Muhlenberg County 9 3
35 Barnett, Savannah Hopkins County Central 9 3
36 Maynard, Abby Lawrence County 8 3
37 Tomlin, Fayth Simon Kenton 9 3
38 Fulkerson, Emmry North Oldham 6 3
39 Webb, Skylar Mercer County 9 3
40 Massey, Riley Spencer County 7 3
41 Boggs, Brayleigh East Carter 8 3
42 Klaiss, Suzette Holy Cross (Covington) 6 3
43 Harmon, Caleigh Green County 5 3
44 Wiesbrook, Ella Bowling Green 8 3
45 Hureau, Grace Christian Academy-Louisville 6 2
46 Dellmotta, Vittoria Martin County 7 2
47 Mackey, Sarah Henderson County 9 2
48 Cross, Kylie Union County 9 2
49 Young, Kyli Taylor County 8 2
50 Slate, Madison Franklin-Simpson 9 2

2024 Girls Soccer Stat Leaders
(continued)

Copyright © 2024 Kentucky High School Athletic Association. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 6



Top 50 Team Scoring
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by goals per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Goals
per

Game
1 Green County 6 48 8.0
2 Fairdale 7 51 7.3
3 Johnson Central 9 64 7.1
4 Russell County 7 46 6.6
5 Prestonsburg 9 57 6.3
6 Bullitt East 10 59 5.9
7 Middlesboro 4 23 5.8
8 Franklin-Simpson 9 51 5.7
9 Ashland Blazer 6 33 5.5

10 Warren East 10 54 5.4
11 Brown 10 53 5.3
12 Madisonville-North Hopkins 11 58 5.3
13 McCracken County 10 52 5.2
14 Calloway County 9 44 4.9
15 Lyon County 9 44 4.9
16 Martin County 8 39 4.9
17 Trigg County 12 57 4.8
18 Boyle County 8 38 4.8
19 Christian Academy-Louisville 7 33 4.7
20 Bowling Green 9 42 4.7
21 East Carter 8 37 4.6
22 Meade County 8 37 4.6
23 Perry County Central 8 37 4.6
24 Fort Campbell 8 37 4.6
25 Cooper 12 55 4.6
26 Male 9 41 4.6
27 Sayre 9 41 4.6
28 Beechwood 9 41 4.6
29 Walton-Verona 11 50 4.5
30 East Jessamine 8 35 4.4
31 Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 48 4.4
32 John Hardin 10 43 4.3
33 Atherton 9 38 4.2
34 Southwestern 10 42 4.2
35 Somerset 10 41 4.1
36 Murray 11 45 4.1
37 Garrard County 9 36 4.0
38 Daviess County 10 39 3.9
39 South Warren 8 31 3.9
40 Greenwood 8 31 3.9
41 Wayne County 8 31 3.9
42 Henderson County 10 38 3.8
43 North Bullitt 10 38 3.8
44 Bethlehem 9 34 3.8
45 Apollo 10 37 3.7
46 Muhlenberg County 9 33 3.7
47 Marion County 10 36 3.6
48 Sacred Heart 7 25 3.6
49 Russell 7 25 3.6
50 Pikeville 9 32 3.6

Top 50 Team Defense
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by goals allowed per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Allowed

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

1 Conner 11 0 0.0
2 Fleming County 9 3 0.3
3 Notre Dame 9 3 0.3
4 Boyd County 9 3 0.3
5 Johnson Central 9 4 0.4
6 Beechwood 9 5 0.6
7 Sacred Heart 7 4 0.6
8 Marshall County 12 8 0.7
9 DuPont Manual 12 9 0.8

10 Elizabethtown 8 6 0.8
11 South Oldham 9 7 0.8
12 Bowling Green 9 7 0.8
13 Daviess County 10 8 0.8
14 Frederick Douglass 11 9 0.8
15 North Oldham 7 6 0.9
16 Christian Academy-Louisville 7 6 0.9
17 Bethlehem 9 8 0.9
18 Walton-Verona 11 10 0.9
19 Murray 11 10 0.9
20 Bullitt East 10 10 1.0
21 Woodford County 10 10 1.0
22 McCracken County 10 10 1.0
23 Prestonsburg 9 9 1.0
24 East Carter 8 8 1.0
25 Great Crossing 8 8 1.0
26 Henry Clay 8 8 1.0
27 Lexington Catholic 7 7 1.0
28 Cooper 12 13 1.1
29 Dixie Heights 9 10 1.1
30 Franklin-Simpson 9 10 1.1
31 Sayre 9 10 1.1
32 Boyle County 8 9 1.1
33 Spencer County 7 8 1.1
34 West Jessamine 7 8 1.1
35 Anderson County 7 8 1.1
36 Ashland Blazer 6 7 1.2
37 Lexington Christian 10 12 1.2
38 Central Hardin 8 10 1.2
39 Bardstown 7 9 1.3
40 Warren East 10 13 1.3
41 John Hardin 10 13 1.3
42 Green County 6 8 1.3
43 Madisonville-North Hopkins 11 15 1.4
44 Greenwood 8 11 1.4
45 Meade County 8 11 1.4
46 Brown 10 14 1.4
47 Russell County 7 10 1.4
48 Southwestern 10 15 1.5
49 Mason County 8 12 1.5
50 Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 17 1.5

2024 Girls Soccer Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Scoring Margin
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by average margin)

Rank School Games
Goals

Scored
per

Game

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

Margin
Goals

Margin
Goals
per

Game
1 Green County 6 8.0 1.3 40 6.7
2 Johnson Central 9 7.1 0.4 60 6.7
3 Fairdale 7 7.3 1.9 38 5.4
4 Prestonsburg 9 6.3 1.0 48 5.3
5 Russell County 7 6.6 1.4 36 5.1
6 Bullitt East 10 5.9 1.0 49 4.9
7 Franklin-Simpson 9 5.7 1.1 41 4.6
8 Ashland Blazer 6 5.5 1.2 26 4.3
9 McCracken County 10 5.2 1.0 42 4.2

10 Warren East 10 5.4 1.3 41 4.1
11 Beechwood 9 4.6 0.6 36 4.0
12 Madisonville-North Hopkins 11 5.3 1.4 43 3.9
13 Brown 10 5.3 1.4 39 3.9
14 Bowling Green 9 4.7 0.8 35 3.9
15 Christian Academy-Louisville 7 4.7 0.9 27 3.9
16 Middlesboro 4 5.8 2.0 15 3.8
17 Walton-Verona 11 4.5 0.9 40 3.6
18 Boyle County 8 4.8 1.1 29 3.6
19 East Carter 8 4.6 1.0 29 3.6
20 Cooper 12 4.6 1.1 42 3.5
21 Sayre 9 4.6 1.1 31 3.4
22 Meade County 8 4.6 1.4 26 3.2
23 Calloway County 9 4.9 1.7 29 3.2
24 Murray 11 4.1 0.9 35 3.2
25 Daviess County 10 3.9 0.8 31 3.1
26 Sacred Heart 7 3.6 0.6 21 3.0
27 John Hardin 10 4.3 1.3 30 3.0
28 Bethlehem 9 3.8 0.9 26 2.9
29 Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 4.4 1.5 31 2.8
30 Boyd County 9 3.1 0.3 25 2.8
31 Perry County Central 8 4.6 1.9 22 2.8
32 Southwestern 10 4.2 1.5 27 2.7
33 Martin County 8 4.9 2.2 21 2.6
34 DuPont Manual 12 3.3 0.8 31 2.6
35 North Oldham 7 3.4 0.9 18 2.6
36 Male 9 4.6 2.0 23 2.6
37 Greenwood 8 3.9 1.4 20 2.5
38 Elizabethtown 8 3.2 0.8 20 2.5
39 Garrard County 9 4.0 1.6 22 2.4
40 Fleming County 9 2.7 0.3 21 2.3
41 Wayne County 8 3.9 1.6 18 2.2
42 Marshall County 12 2.9 0.7 27 2.2
43 Lyon County 9 4.9 2.7 20 2.2
44 Conner 11 2.2 0.0 24 2.2
45 Lexington Catholic 7 3.1 1.0 15 2.1
46 South Warren 8 3.9 1.8 17 2.1
47 Great Crossing 8 3.1 1.0 17 2.1
48 Frederick Douglass 11 2.9 0.8 23 2.1
49 Trigg County 12 4.8 2.8 24 2.0
50 Spencer County 7 3.1 1.1 14 2.0

Top 50 Team Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by saves)
Rank School Gms GS Avg

1 Clinton County 9 193 21.4
3 Harlan County 9 183 20.3

17 Ryle 13 168 12.9
5 Union County 9 152 16.9

32 Casey County 13 147 11.3
2 St. Patrick 7 143 20.4

15 Greenup County 10 138 13.8
9 Mercer County 9 136 15.1

24 Mayfield 10 121 12.1
44 Monroe County 13 120 9.2

6 Grant County 7 114 16.3
22 Knox Central 9 110 12.2
25 Glasgow 9 107 11.9
37 Owen County 11 106 9.6
30 Harrison County 9 103 11.4
19 Menifee County 8 102 12.8
31 Russellville 9 102 11.3
13 Paris 7 100 14.3
45 Allen County-Scottsville 11 100 9.1
14 North Hardin 7 97 13.9
39 Hart County 10 95 9.5
16 Thomas Nelson 7 92 13.1

8 Edmonson County 6 91 15.2
18 Shelby Valley 7 90 12.9
20 Fort Knox 7 88 12.6
33 Collins 8 86 10.8
40 Christian County 9 85 9.4
26 Hazard 7 83 11.9
27 Russell 7 83 11.9
34 Butler County 8 82 10.2
36 Bryan Station 8 79 9.9
21 Central 6 74 12.3
42 Pikeville 8 74 9.2
43 Lawrence County 8 74 9.2
12 LaRue County 5 72 14.4
47 East Jessamine 8 71 8.9
35 Western Hills 7 70 10.0
29 St. Mary 6 69 11.5
49 Webster County 8 68 8.5
41 Whitefield Academy 7 65 9.3
23 Morgan County 5 61 12.2
28 Rockcastle County 5 59 11.8
11 Knott County Central 4 58 14.5
38 Owensboro 6 57 9.5
48 Frankfort Christian 6 53 8.8
10 North Laurel 3 45 15.0
46 Presentation 4 36 9.0
50 Pike County Central 4 34 8.5

7 Owensboro Catholic 2 32 16.0
4 Moore 1 17 17.0
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(continued)

Copyright © 2024 Kentucky High School Athletic Association. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 6



Top 50 Team Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by shutouts)
Rank School Gms SO

1 Conner 11 11
2 Walton-Verona 11 8
3 Johnson Central 9 7
4 Boyd County 9 7
5 Warren East 10 7
6 Marshall County 12 7
7 DuPont Manual 12 7
8 Fleming County 9 6
9 Notre Dame 9 6

10 John Hardin 10 6
11 Woodford County 10 6
12 Elizabethtown 8 5
13 Wayne County 8 5
14 Pikeville 9 5
15 Prestonsburg 9 5
16 Franklin-Simpson 9 5
17 Calloway County 9 5
18 Dixie Heights 9 5
19 Beechwood 9 5
20 Apollo 10 5
21 McCracken County 10 5
22 Brown 10 5
23 Holy Cross (Louisville) 11 5
24 Madisonville-North Hopkins 11 5
25 Frederick Douglass 11 5
26 Cooper 12 5
27 Christian Academy-Louisville 7 4
28 Russell County 7 4
29 Lexington Catholic 7 4
30 Boyle County 8 4
31 Perry County Central 8 4
32 Grant County 8 4
33 Great Crossing 8 4
34 Bethlehem 9 4
35 Estill County 9 4
36 Sayre 9 4
37 Bowling Green 9 4
38 Rowan County 9 4
39 Garrard County 9 4
40 Bullitt East 10 4
41 Lexington Christian 10 4
42 Simon Kenton 10 4
43 Mercer County 10 4
44 Hart County 10 4
45 Danville 11 4
46 Murray 11 4
47 Allen County-Scottsville 11 4
48 Barren County 11 4
49 Green County 6 3
50 Ashland Blazer 6 3

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County Apollo
Ashland Blazer Atherton Bardstown
Barren County Bath County Beechwood
Belfry Bell County Berea
Bethlehem Bishop Brossart Boone County
Bourbon County Bowling Green Boyd County
Boyle County Breckinridge County Brown
Bryan Station Bullitt Central Bullitt East
Butler County Caldwell County Calloway County
Calvary Christian Campbell County Carroll County
Casey County Central Central Hardin
Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County Clinton County
Collins Conner Cooper
Corbin Covington Latin Crittenden County
Danville Daviess County Dayton
Dixie Heights DuPont Manual East Carter
East Jessamine Eastern Edmonson County
Elizabethtown Estill County Fairdale
Fleming County Fort Campbell Fort Knox
Frankfort Christian Franklin-Simpson Frederick Douglass
Garrard County George Rogers Clark Glasgow
Grant County Grayson County Great Crossing
Green County Greenup County Greenwood
Harlan County Harrison County Hart County
Hazard Henderson County Henry Clay
Henry County Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville)
Hopkins County Central Iroquois John Hardin
Johnson Central Kentucky Country Day Knott County Central
Knox Central Lafayette LaRue County
Lawrence County Letcher County Central Lexington Catholic
Lexington Christian Lincoln County Logan County
Louisville Collegiate Lyon County Madison Central
Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins Male
Marion County Marshall County Martin County
Mason County Mayfield McCracken County
McLean County Meade County Menifee County
Mercer County Mercy Academy Middlesboro
Model Monroe County Moore
Morgan County Muhlenberg County Murray
Nelson County North Bullitt North Hardin
North Laurel North Oldham Notre Dame
Ohio County Oldham County Owen County
Owensboro Owensboro Catholic Paducah Tilghman
Paintsville Paris Perry County Central
Pike County Central Pikeville Presentation
Prestonsburg Rockcastle County Rowan County
Russell Russell County Russellville
Ryle Sacred Heart Sayre
Scott Scott County Seneca
Shelby Valley Simon Kenton Somerset
South Laurel South Oldham South Warren
Southern Southwestern Spencer County
St. Henry St. Mary St. Patrick
Tates Creek Taylor County Thomas Nelson
Todd County Central Trigg County Union County
Villa Madonna Waggener Walton-Verona
Warren Central Warren East Wayne County
Webster County West Carter West Jessamine

Western Hills Whitefield Academy Whitley County
Woodford County
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